Jackson County MO 4-H Foundation Application for Youth Trip Scholarships

Scholarships are made available through funding from Jackson County 4-H Foundation.

To apply for these scholarships, complete the following:

- This application 2 pages plus
- Missouri Recognition Form-CWF & International Exchange
- Project Records past year -CWF & International Exchange
- National awards complete this application only (National Congress include copy of winning MRF only)

Deadline: October 1st

Submit to <u>Jackson County MO 4-H</u> Foundation

		BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ			
First Name:		Last Name:				
Club Name:		Are you a first-time scholarship applicant?				
Birth Date:		4-H Age: Phone:				
Mailing Address:						
City:		State Zip Code				
E-Mail:						
	re available for the followi in applying for a scholarsh er.					
Please rank the events you are applying for. (1= 1st choice, 2 = 2nd choice)	Event Name, Location, & ages for these event		Approximate dates of event Check the State 4-H Website for actual dates.		Approximate cost of event * cost subject to change	Amount available for scholarship
	Citizenship Washington Focus (CWF) - Washington DC for 14-19-year old's. This trip is coordinated by various counties throughout the state. A trip may not be available every year. Use this form with attachments & include MRF with project records.		About 10 days in June or July		\$2000	1/2
	International Exchange— States' 4-H International Must apply for this opportunity following State 4-H Guidelines. Use this form with attachments & include acceptance letter, & MRF with project records.		Varies d on trip (July/Aug		\$3000	1/3
	National Congress- State awarded trip for 15-19 yr. old's, MRF based. Program is a mix of education, service and recreational opportunities w youth from across the Nation and territories. Use this form with attachments & include copy of winning MRF		Late November, Thanksgiving weekend Atlanta GA		\$800	Covers cost not covered by State Foundation
	National Horse Bowl - State yr. old's, Based on area and s process. Use this form with a	state competition	1 st week Novemb		\$900	1/2
	National Hippology - State a yr. old's, Based on area and s process. Use this form with a	state competition	1 st week Novemb		\$900	1/2
	Other 4-H trips may be considered and present them at meeting. Contact the Foundary	a foundation board			Up to \$1000 each	1/2
Approval of this Repo	ort: This is to verify report is	the work of the member a	nd is belie	eved to be co	orrect and accurate).
Date:	Signature of Applicant:					
Date:	Signature of Parent/Guardian:					
Date:	Signature of Club Leader:				Phone:	

JACKSON COUNTY MISSOURI 4-H FOUNDATION FUNDING REQUEST

1) Attendee: Name:	
Total cost of the event:	
Alternative funding sources received:	
Amount of funding requested:	
Trip institution payment or contact person/address/phone:	
Complete appropriate attachment: 2) National awards only: attach a 1 page description of your growth and how this program/process has benefited your attach a 1 page only: attach a 1 page only: attach a 1 page	ou. description of how you think this
Attendee agrees to: 1. Attend, participate and complete the program, event or activit 2. Upon completion of the program, event or activity deliver a program foundation regarding lessons learned, benefits, etc. 3. Within 6 months of completing the program, event or activity 4-H club other than their own, or a Regional Energizer, Fair, Sexperience and benefits or lessons learned.	ty resentation to the Jackson County 4-H deliver a presentation to one additional
By signing this form, the attendee and parent/guardian agree to provided information that is true and accurate to the best of the	•
Attendee (4-H member) signature	Date
Attendees parental or quardian signature	Date

Submit by one of the following methods:

- In person at the Jackson County Missouri 4-H Foundation meeting
- By mail to 1502 SW Clark Rd, Blue Springs, MO 64015
- By email: JacksonCountyMO4HFoundation@gmail.com

Notice:

Cancellations:

- 1) If for any reason youth cancels trip or doesn't follow through all grants funds from the Jackson County MO 4-H Foundation should be refunded first to the foundation. Any penalties or non-refundable funds are the responsibility of the youth.
- 2) Funds are paid on behalf of the 4-H member directly to the sponsoring institution and are paid as last payment.